Part 1: Module Installation
Module Installation
“DISCLAIMER: NOT LEGAL FOR SALE OR USE IN
CALIFORNIA ON ANY POLLUTION CONTROLLED
MOTOR VEHICLES”  The user shall determine suitability
of the product for his or her use. Installation and use on a
pollution-controlled vehicle constitutes tampering under the
U.S. EPA guidelines and can lead to substantial fines. Review

PaulS
Highlight
Part Number System
How To Order:
Create the part number of the
Suspension that you need by selecting
the desired options in the boxes below
and insert their code number into the
part number.
Example:
IA1123-B is rear only 2014-2020
iRIDE with a standard exhaust mounted
Compressor, a 23nm spring and a black
Command Center.
I A  X  X  X  X - X - X
“A”
Style
“B”
Compressor
Bracket
“C”
Coil Spring
“D”
Finish
“E”
Year
1 = Rear Only
2 = Front & Rear
1= Standard
2= Short
20 = 20nm
23 = 23nm
B = Black
C = Chrome
Blank = 14 - 20
1 = 2021 - Up
4 = 2023.5up Center
Cooled® platform
“A” Style
• Rear only comes with everything that you need
to install iRIDE rear suspension. Controls rear
leveling and rear ride height.
• Front & Rear comes will all components for the
rear suspension and supplies control to a
customer selected front suspension. This system
monitors the front suspension and constantly
maintains front air pressure. (Customer will
supply front suspension components)
“B” Compressor Mounting Bracket
• Standard bracket is used on applications with
standard exhaust that exits behind saddle bag.
• Short bracket is used on exhaust that exits
before the saddle bag.
“C” Coil Spring
• 20nm Springs are used for riders that ride
mostly 1-up and have a rider weight below 180
pounds.
• 23nm Springs are used for riders that ride 2-up
or are above 180 pounds.
“D” Finish
• Black inish Command Center
• Chrome inish Command Center
“E” Year
• No designation is for 2014-2020 Touring
• A “1” designation is for 2021-Up Touring
• A "4" designation is for 2023 1/2 up
Center Cooled® platform models